iGear Pty Ltd

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: October 23, 2024 FCC ID: 2BLL8-IG1967

Ref. #1: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(i) Filing

iGear Pty Ltd certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Ref. #2: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(ii) Filing

iGear Pty Ltd certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant is not identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Applicant: iGear Pty Ltd

Address: 60 Pickering Street, Alderley QLD 4051, Australia

Contact Person: Jeanne Chen

Tel.: +61733542458

Email: jeanne.chen@igear.com.au

Sincerely,

Signature: Jeanne Chen